Date

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

	AGEND	A ITEN	/ SUMMARY	
Meeting Date: (October 19, 2021	[]	Consent Workshop	[X] Regular [] Public Hearing
Submitted By: I	Department of Airpor	ts		
	<u>I. EX</u>	ECUTI	VE BRIEF	
Motion and T	itle: Staff recommer	ıds mo	tion to approve) :
\$452,773.		Days fo		. (Ranger) in the amount of rvice Road Relocation at Palm
, ,	Transfer in the amo ent Fund, including a t		-	ne Airport's Improvement and of \$452,774.
May 13, 2021 Ranger, a Presponsible/re relocation/rea Runway 28R established for to changes to of a commen excess of the Florida Statut	, two (2) bids were recalm Beach County, Fesponsive bidder in the dignment of the existicat PBI. A Disadvar this project. Ranger he Chapter 332, Florida cial service airport material category Five threshops and contact the contact of the contact	eived for for ida e amous airfing airfinas com Statute ay not and and and and and and a. The	or the Vehicle Secompany has been to \$452,773.5 feld service road Business Enterprinted to meet to s, effective Octoapprove purchal ount of \$325,000 fis contract excess.	r's competitive bid process. On ervice Road Relocation at PBI. been identified as the lowest 50. This project consists of the dway at the approach end of prise (DBE) goal of 23% was he DBE goal of 23%. Pursuant ober 1, 2020, a governing body ses of contractual services in 0 provided in Section 287.017, eeds the threshold amount and H)
of the realign remove it from (ROFA) to me daily basis by and other ail	ment of the interior aid in inside the Runway Seet Federal Aviation Ad Department of Airport	rfield se Safety A dminist s' staff, rs to n	ervice roadway s Area (RSA) and ration standards Palm Beach Sh nove efficiently	for the design and construction serving the east side of PBI to the Runway Object Free Area s. This roadway is utilized on a eriff's Office (PBSO) personnel between the north and south uired for this project.
2. Bid Ta	:: (3) Original Contracts Ibulation/Engineers an It Transfer	d DBE	Recommendatio	on
Recommended		_∧ artmen	Bukr It Director	9-22-21 Date
Approved By	•			

County Administrator

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. FIV	ve rear Summary of Fis	cai impact:				
	Fiscal Years	20 <u>22</u>	20 <u>23</u>	20 <u>24</u>	20 <u>25</u>	20 <u>26</u>
-	al Expenditures	\$452,774				
Exteri	ating Costs nal Revenues (Grants)	(\$452,774)				
_	am Income (County) Id Match (County)		-			
NET F	FISCAL IMPACT	\$ 0				
	DITIONAL FTE FIONS (Cumulative)	1,564.4.11s				
	n Included In Current B this item include the us				No No	/
	et Account No.: Fund _ eporting Category		nent <u>121</u> Ur	nit <u>A435-</u> 4	1 <u>78</u> Objed	et <u>6504</u>
В.	Recommended Source	es of Funds/Si	ummary of Fi	scal Impa	ct:	
•	Approval of this item posts \$452,773.50. Funding funds of \$452,774. Fur Development Fund Bud	sources consisted and ingrise sources to the sources of the source	st of Federal A	Aviation A	dministratio	on grant
C.	C. Departmental Fiscal Review: WIMMOULUMON					
		III. <u>REVIEW C</u>	OMMENTS			
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/or C	ontract Dev. a	nd Control C	omments	;	
	OFMB		Contrac	t Dev. and	d Control	
B.	Legal Sufficiency:					
	Assistant County Atto	orney				
C.	Other Department Rev	iew:				
	Department Direct	or				

REVISED 11/17

(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)



Compliance Summary Report Palm Beach County

Compilant PB 21-7 Indemnity Company CAP5807B18521 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Auto Liability Property Casualty CUP5809B40721 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Excess Liability of America Anix Company CO-5807B21721 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 General Liability ak Fire Insurance UBGL88B78221 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Workers Comp	Vendor Number	Vendor Name	AM Best Rating	ig insurance Carrier	Policy#	Eff. Date	Exp. Date	Exp. Date Coverage	Contract Number Contract Name	Contract Name
Travelers Indemnity Company CAP5807B18521 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Travelers Property Casualty CUP5809B40721 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Company of America Travelers Indemnity Company CO-5807B21721 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Charter Oak Fire Insurance UB6L88878221 4/1/2021 4/1/2022	DX00001587	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		Compliant					PB 21-7	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
Travelers Property Casualty CUP5809B40721 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Company of America Travelers Indemnity Company CO-5807B21721 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Charter Oak Fire Insurance UB6L88878221 4/1/2021 4/1/2022			A++g, XV	Travelers Indemnity Company		4/1/2021	4/1/2022	Auto Liability		
Travelers Indemnity Company CO-5807B21721 4/1/2021 4/1/2022 Charter Oak Fire Insurance UB6L88878221 4/1/2021 4/1/2022			A++g, XV	Travelers Property Casualty Company of America	CUP5809B40721	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	Excess Liability		
Charter Oak Fire Insurance UB6L88878221 4/1/2021 4/1/2022			A++g, XV	Travelers Indemnity Company	CO-5807B21721	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	General Liability		
			A++9 . XV	Charter Oak Fire Insurance	UB6L88878221	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	Workers Comp		

Risk Profile: Standard - General Services-AOA
Required Additional Insured: Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners
Ownership Entity:

CONTRACT				
THIS CONTRACT, made and entered on, between PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "OWNER" and RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC., hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR".				
WITNESSETH: That the said Contractor having been awarded the contract for:				
Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT No. PB 21-7				
in accordance with the Bid therefore and for and in consideration of the promises and of the covenants and agreements, and of the payments herein specified, to be made and performed by the Contractor and the Owner, the Contractor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Owner to undertake and execute all of the said named work, in a good, substantial and workmanlike manner, and to furnish all the materials and all the tools and labor necessary to properly perform and complete the work ready for use, in strict accordance with all the provisions of the Contract including the following documents described below which are made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference:				
- Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders dated <u>April 2021</u> .				
- Completed Bond, Surety and Insurance Forms, dated				
- Specifications, dated <u>April 2021</u> .				
- General Provisions, dated <u>April 2021</u> .				
- Special Provisions, dated <u>April 2021</u> .				
- Addendum No. 1, dated <u>April 23, 2021</u> Addendum No. 2, dated <u>April 30, 2021</u> Addendum No. 3, dated <u>May 4, 2021</u> Addendum No. 4, dated <u>May 7, 2021</u> .				
- Drawings, dated <u>April 2021</u> .				
- Completed Bid and Attachments, dated May 13, 2021.				
and to accept as full compensation for the satisfactory performance of this Contract the sum of Four				
Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three and 50/100				
<u>Dollars</u> (\$ 452,773.50) Total Bid Amount, Base Bid for <u>Vehicle Service Road Relocation</u> at <u>Palm</u>				
Beach International Airport.				

Federal Front End Documents
Vehicle Service Road Relocation
Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021 The prices named in the Bid are for the completed work, and include the furnishing of all materials and all labor, tools, and appliances and all expense, direct or indirect, connected with the proper execution of the work and of maintaining the same until it is accepted by the Board of County Commissioners.

Time is of the essence. The Contractor shall commence the work to be performed under this Contract on the date set by the Owner in the written notice to proceed, continue the work with due diligence and shall complete the entire work per Attachment No. 2 to the Bid Form. Further, in the event interim milestone completion dates are established in Attachment No. 2 of the Bid Form for separable portions of the work, the Contractor agrees to complete said separable portions of the work in accordance with said milestone dates.

In case of failure on the part of the Contractor to complete the work within the time(s) specified in the Contract, or within such additional time(s) as may be granted by formal action of the Board of County Commissioners or fails to prosecute the work, or any separable part thereof, with such diligence as will insure its completion within the time(s) specified in the Contract or any extensions thereof, Owner will suffer damage, the amount of which is difficult, if not impossible to ascertain. Therefore, the Contractor shall pay to the Owner, as liquidated damages, the amounts indicated in the Milestone and Damages Data (Attachment #2 of the Bid Form) for each calendar day of delay that actual completion extends beyond the time limits specified in said Attachment until such reasonable time as may be required for final completion of work. In no way shall costs for liquidated damages be construed as a penalty on the Contractor.

Liquidated damages due to the Owner may be deducted from payments due to the Contractor, or may be collected from the Contractor or its surety or sureties. These provisions for liquidated damages shall not prevent the Owner, in case of the Contractor's default, from terminating the Contractor's right to proceed as provided in General Provision section 80-09 "Default and Termination of Contract".

As provided in F.S. 287.132-133, by entering into this contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the contractor certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Convicted Vendor List maintained by the State of Florida Department of Management Services within the 36 months immediately preceding the date hereof. This notice is required by F.S. 287.133 (3) (a).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida, has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the said County and caused the seal of the said County to be affixed hereto, and the Contractor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year written. The Contractor represents that it is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of itself and its Surety.

ATTEST: JOSEPH ABRUZZO, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
By:	By: Dave Kerner, Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS ALL Director, Department of Airports
Assistant County Attorney	"CONTRACTOR"
(witness signature) CHAL GRRESTER (witness name printed) (witness signature) (witness signature) CINCY SAUGMAN (witness name printed)	By RANGEL CONSTRUCTION MODETILES, INC (Corporate Name) a FLOCION
	(Corporate Seal)

This page intentionally left blank

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021



GEORGE H. FRIEDLANDER COMPANY Bonds & Insurance

1566 Kanawha Blvd., East 25311 PO Box 2466, Charleston, WV 25329 Telephone: 304/357-4520 * Fax: 304/345-8724 447 Montreal Ave., Melbourne, FL 32935 PO Box 10356, Melbourne, FL 32936 Telephone: 321/254-8477 * Fax 321/988-0209

August 10, 2021

Palm Beach County Engineering & Public Works Department Roadway Production Division 2300 N. Jog Road West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Re:

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Bond Number: 107459802 Public Construction Bond

To Whom It May Concern,

As the Surety Company for Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. we have executed the captioned bond. Since the contract date is unknown, we have left the bonds undated. As a duly authorized Attorney-In-Fact for the Surety, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, permission is hereby granted to fill in the contract date on the bonds and power of attorney when the date is known. Also, the "signed and sealed" date on the bonds should be completed.

Sincerely,

William Phelps

Attorney in-Fact for Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND

BOND NUMBER:	107459802
BOND AMOUNT:	\$452,773.50
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$452,773.50
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS:	101 Sansbury's Way
	West Palm Beach, FL 33411
CONTRACTOR'S PHONE:	651-793-9400
SURETY COMPANY:	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
SURETY'S ADDRESS:	One Tower Square
	Hartford, CT 06183
OWNER'S NAME:	PALM BEACH COUNTY
OWNER'S ADDRESS:	c/o Department of Airports 846 Palm Beach International Airport West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470
OWNER'S PHONE:	(561) 471-7462
DESCRIPTION OF WORK:	Asphalt removal, Mill and overlay, full depth road construction. Project also includes drainage modifications, site grading and pavement markings.
PROJECT LOCATION:	Palm Beach International Airport 1000 James L Turnage Blvd. West Palm Beach, Florida 33415
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	PCN 00 43 43 32 00 000 1090

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021

CD - 5 of 14

This Bond is issued in favor of the County conditioned on the full and faithful performance of the Contract

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 301 N. Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three and 50/100 Dollars (\$452,773.50) Total Bid Amount, Base Bid for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS,			
Principal has by writt County for	en agreement dated	, 2	$0_{\underline{}}$, entered into a contract with the
Project Name:	Vehicle Service Ros	ıd Relocation	
Project No.:	PB 21-7		
		lill and overlay, full of and pavement marking	lepth road construction. Project also s.
Project Location:	Palm Beach Internati Palm Beach County,		
in accordance with De	sign Criteria prepared t	ру	
NAME OF ARCHITE LOCATION OF FIRM PHONE:		AECOM 2090 Palm Beach I West Palm Beach, I 561-684-3375	akes Blvd., Suite 600 FL 33409
FAX:	c	N/A	
which contract is by re	terence made a part here	eof in its entirety, and is	hereinafter referred to as the Contract
Federal Front End Doc	uments		##

Contract Documents v 020121

April 2021

Vehicle Service Road Relocation

Palm Beach International Airport

THE CONDITION (OF THIS	BOND is	that if I	Principal:
-----------------	---------	---------	-----------	------------

- Pays County all losses, damages (including liquidated damages), expenses, costs, and attorneys'
 fees, including appellate proceedings, the County sustains because of a default by Principal under
 the contract and;
- 3. Performs the guarantee of all work and materials furnished under the contract for the time specified in the contract, then this bond is void; otherwise it remains in full force.

Whenever Principal shall be, and declared by COUNTY to be in default under the Contract, the COUNTY having performed COUNTY's obligations thereunder, the Surety may promptly remedy the default or shall promptly:

- 1. Complete the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions; or
- Obtain a bid or bids for completing the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions, and upon determination by Surety of the lowest responsible bidder, or if the COUNTY elects, upon determination by the County and the Surety jointly of the lowest responsible bidder, arrange for a Contract between such bidder and COUNTY, and make available as the work progresses (even though there should be a default or a succession of defaults under the Contract or Contracts of completion arranged under this Paragraph) sufficient funds to pay the costs of completion, less the balance of the Contract price; but not exceeding, including other costs and damages for which the Surety may be liable hereunder, the amount set forth in the first paragraph hereof. The term "balance of the Contract price" as used in this paragraph, shall mean the total amount payable by COUNTY to Principal under the Contract and any amendments thereto, less the amount properly paid by COUNTY to Principal.

Any changes in or under the Contract Documents and compliance or noncompliance with any formalities connected with the Contract or the changes does not affect Surety's obligation under this bond. Any increase in the total contract amount as authorized by the COUNTY shall accordingly increase the Surety's obligation by the same dollar amount of said increase. The Principal shall be responsible for notification to Surety of all such changes.

Surety expressly acknowledges its obligations and liabilities for liquidated damages suffered by COUNTY under the provisions of the Contract Documents.

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021

See subsection (2) of Section 255.05, Florida Statutes as amended for the notice and time limitations for claimants. PRINCIPAL: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. By:(Print) Witness for the Principal Vice President
Tille (SEAL) Address: 101 Sansbury's Way West Palm Beach, FL SURETY Travelers Cas Company of America By: (Print) ignature ham Phelps, Attorney-In-Fact and FL Resident Agent Title Seal Address One Tower Square

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021

Hartford, CT 06183



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint William Phelps of Melbourne, Florida their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact tosign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Sertior Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this

day of







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

CONTRACT PAYMENT BOND

BOND NUMBER:	107459802
BOND AMOUNT:	\$452,773.50
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$452,773.50
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS:	101 Sansbury's Way
	West Palm Beach, FL 33411
CONTRACTOR'S PHONE:	651-793-9400
SURETY COMPANY:	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
SURETY'S ADDRESS:	One Tower Square
	Hartford, CT 06183
OWNER'S NAME:	PALM BEACH COUNTY
OWNER'S ADDRESS:	c/o Department of Airports 846 Palm Beach International Airport West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470
OWNER'S PHONE:	(561) 471-7462
DESCRIPTION OF WORK:	Asphalt removal, Mill and overlay, full depth road construction. Project also includes drainage modifications, site grading and pavement markings
PROJECT LOCATION:	Palm Beach International Airport 1000 James L Turnage Blvd. West Palm Beach, Florida 33415
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	PCN 00 43 43 32 00 000 1090
Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport	Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021

CD - 9 of 14

This Bond is issued in favor of the County conditioned on the full and faithful performance of the Contract

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 301 N. Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three and 50/100 Dollars (\$452,773.50) Total Bid Amount, Base Bid for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

	moso prosents.		
WHEREAS,			
Principal has by writte County for	n agreement dated		, 20, entered into a contract with the
Project Name:	Vehicle Service Ros	ad Relocation	
Project No.:	PB 21-7		
Project Description: includes drainage modi			l depth road construction. Project also
Project Location:	Palm Beach Internat Palm Beach County,		
in accordance with Des	ign Criteria prepared	by	
NAME OF ARCHITEC LOCATION OF FIRM PHONE:	*	West Palm Beacl 561-684-3375	h Lakes Blvd., Suite 600 h, FL 33409
FAX:		N/A	
which contract is by refe	erence made a part her	eof in its entirety, and	is hereinafter referred to as the Contract.

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if Principal:

- 2. Pays COUNTY all losses, damages, expenses, costs, and attorneys' fees, including appellate proceedings, the COUNTY sustains because of a default by Principal under the Contract.

Then this bond is void; otherwise it remains in full force.

Any changes in or under the Contract Documents and compliance or noncompliance with any formalities connected with the Contract or the changes does not affect Surety's obligation under this bond. Any increase in the total contract amount as authorized by the COUNTY shall accordingly increase the Surety's obligation by the same dollar amount of said increase. The Principal shall be responsible for notification to Surety of all such changes.

See Sections 255.05(2) and 255.05(10), Florida Statutes as amended for the notice and time limitations for claimants.

Witness for the Principal	PRINCIPAL: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. By:(Print) Signature Vice President Title
	(SEAL) Address: 101 Sansbury's Way
Cudy Atta Amaw Witness for the Sprety	SURETY Travelers Caspaty and Surety Company of America By: (Princ) Signature William Phelps, Attorney-In-Fact and FL Resident Agent
	Title
	Seal
	Address One Tower Square
	Hartford, CT 06183

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint William Phelps of Melbourne, Florida their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact tosign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Sefilor Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of Indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this

day of







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

CORPORATE CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the following are true and correct statements: 1. That he/she is the Secretary of Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. Gerperation, a corporation organized and existing in good standing under the laws of the State of Florida , hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation", and that the following Resolutions are true and correct copies of certain Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of the 13 day of July 2021 in accordance with the laws of the State of the State of Incorporation of the Corporation, the Articles of Incorporation and the By-laws of the Corporation: RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall enter into that certain Agreement between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida and the Corporation, a copy of which is attached hereto, and be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that Jamie Timming _ the <u>Vice President</u> of the Corporation, is hereby authorized and instructed to execute such Agreement and such other instruments as may be necessary and appropriate for the Corporation to fulfill its obligations under the Agreement. 2. That the foregoing resolutions have not been modified, amended, rescinded, revoked or otherwise changed and remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof. 3. That the Corporation is in good standing under the laws of the State of Florida or its State of Incorporation if other, and has qualified, if legally required, to do business in the State of Florida and has the full power and authority to enter into such Agreement. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of the Corporation the A day of Where (CORPORATE SEAL) Douglas Browning, Secretary/Treasurer (Print Signatory's Name) It's Secretary SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED before me by means of [physical presence or [] online notarization, this id day of _______, 20_____ by the Secretary of the aforesaid corporation, who is personally known to me OR who produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath. Notary Public State of Florida Print Notary Name Terry Jo Basher My Commission GG 228874 Expires 08/21/2022 **NOTARY PUBLIC** State of Florida at Large? My Commission Expires

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

PBC PROJECT NUMBER: PB 21-7

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021

CD - 13 of 14

FORM OF GUARANTEE

GUARANTEE FOR Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

We, the undersigned, hereby guarantee that the Vehicle Service Road Relocation at Palm Beach International Airport, Palm Beach County, Florida, which we have constructed and bonded, has been done in accordance with the plans and specifications; that the work constructed will fulfill the requirements of the guaranties included in the Contract Documents. We agree to repair or replace any or all of the work, together with any other adjacent work which may be damaged in so doing, that may prove to be defective in the workmanship or materials within a period of one year from the date of issuance to us of the Notice of Substantial Completion of the above named work by the County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, without any expense whatsoever to said County of Palm Beach, ordinary wear and tear and unusual abuse or neglect excepted.

In the event of our failure to comply with the above-mentioned conditions within five (5) calendar days after being notified in writing by the Board of County Commissioners, Palm Beach County, Florida, we, collectively or separately, do hereby authorize Palm Beach County to proceed to have said defects repaired and made good at our expense and we will honor and pay the costs and charges therefore upon demand. When correction work is started, it shall be carried through to completion.

DATED (Notice of Substantial Completion Date)

SEAL AND NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

(Seal)

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Contractor Signature)

Jamie Timming, Vice President (Print Name and Title)

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

(Surety Name)

(Seal)

By:

(Surety Signature)

William Phelps, Attorney-In-Fact and FL Resident Agent (Print Name and Title)

Guarantee Must Contain Original Signatures No Copies will be accepted.

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport

Contract Documents v 020121 April 2021

CD - 14 of 14



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint William Phelps of Melbourne, Florida their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact tosign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Sehlor Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Approved by OMB 0348-0046

Standard Form LLL (Rev. 7-97)

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352

(See reverse for public burden disclosure.) 1. Type of Federal Action: 2. Status of Federal Action: 3. Report Type: a. contract a. bid/offer/application a. initial filing ¹b. grant b. initial award b. material change c. cooperative agreement c. post-award For Material Change Only: d. loan year_ _ quarter e. loan guarantee date of last report f. loan insurance 4. Name and Address of Reporting Entity: 5. If Reporting Entity in No. 4 is a Subawardee, Enter Name and Address of Prime: Subawardee Prime Tier ____, if known: Congressional District, if known: Congressional District, if known: 6. Federal Department/Agency: 7. Federal Program Name/Description: CFDA Number, if applicable: __ 8. Federal Action Number, if known: 9. Award Amount, if known: 10. a. Name and Address of Lobbying Entity b. Individuals Performing Services (including address if (if individual, last name, first name, MI): different from No. 10a) (last name, first name, MI): No Lobbying Activities (attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLLA, if necessary) 13. Type of Payment (check all that apply): 11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply): actual planned a. retainer ■ b. one-time fee 12. Form of Payment (check all that apply): c. commission a. cash d. contingent fee b. in-kind; specify: nature e. deferred value 14. Brief Description of Services Performed or to be Performed and Date(s) of Service, including officer(s), employee(s), or Member(s) contacted, for Payment Indicated in Item 11: (attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLLA, if necessary) 15. Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLLA attached: Yes 7 No 16. Information requested through this form is authorized by title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. This disclosure of lobbying activities is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed by the tier above when this transaction was made or entered into. This disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352. This information will be reported to the Congress semi-annually and will be available for public inspection. Any person who fails to file the required disclosure shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less that \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure. Signature: _ Print Name: Jamle Timming Title: Vice President 5/11/2021 Telephone No.: <u>561-793-9400</u> Date: Authorized for Local Reproduction

Federal Use Only:

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Dave Kerner, Mayor Robert S. Weinroth, Vice Mayor Maria G. Marino Gregg K. Weiss Maria Sachs Melissa McKinlay Mack Bernard



COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR Verdenia C. Baker

DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS



Attachment No. 2

Based on the review by Palm Beach County Department of Airports (Exhibits A & B), it is our intent to recommend the award of the contract to Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. for the below listed project:

Vehicle Service Road Relocation Palm Beach International Airport Palm Beach County Project No. PB 21-7 **Department of Airports**

Total Bid Amount, Base Bid: \$452,773.50

Gary M. Sypek, Deputy Director **Palm Beach County Department of Airports**

Dated: June 1, 2021

(Page 1 of 6)

846 PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470 (561) 471-7400 FAX: (561) 471-7427 www.pbia.org

PALM BEACH COUNTY GLADES AIRPORT Pahokee

PALM BEACH COUNTY PARK AIRPORT Lantana

NORTH COUNTY GENERAL AVIATION AIRPORT

Palm Beach Gardens

'An Equal Opportunity-Affirmative Action Employer"



May 19, 2021

Exhibit "A"

Mr. Gary Sypek
Director of Planning
Palm Beach County Department of Airports
846 Palm Beach International Airport
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1470

RE: PBC Project No. PB 21-7

PBI Vehicle Service Road Relocation
Palm Beach International Airport
Bid Tabulation and Contract Award Recommendation

Gary:

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) has reviewed the submitted bids for the referenced project. The established deadline for submission of bids was on May 13, 2021. The Bid Opening was conducted on May 13, 2021 at 1:00 PM.

A total of two (2) bids were submitted for this Project to the Palm Beach County Department of Airports (DOA) from local contractors: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. (Ranger), and Rio-Bak Corporation (Rio-Bak). The two contractor bids, along with the Engineer's Estimate, are presented in the table below:

BIDDER	BASE BID PRICE
Engineer's Estimate	\$384,370.00
Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	\$452,773.50
Rio-Bak Corporation	\$537,700.00

AECOM's review indicated that both Ranger and Rio-Bak completed the Bid Form and all necessary attachments as required per the bid documents. These documents, among others, include: Addenda acknowledgement, Bid Form, Bid Price Form, Designation of Subcontractors, Bid Bond, DBE Schedules, Trench Safety Affidavit, Bidder Qualification Questionnaire, and the E-Verify Certification.

Ranger, the lowest bidder, and Rio-Bak each have previous experience working on projects for the DOA and each have provided a list of previous projects validating their qualifications, capabilities, and experience with their Bid. AECOM's review showed both Bids were calculated correctly on the Bid Price form and appear to be complete responsive bids.

Based on AECOM's evaluation of the qualifications and the bids submitted, it is our recommendation that the DOA award the PB 21-7, Vehicle Service Road Relocation Contract to the lowest responsible/responsive bidder, Ranger Construction Industries, Inc., contingent on the DOA's legal and DBE review of the bid documents.

(Page 2 of 6)



If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. We would be pleased to address any and all issues at your convenience.

Sincerely, AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

the stand of the second

Andrew Kacer, PE VP

enclosures: Bid Tabulation

Bid Review Checklist

L:\Legacy\USTPA3FP001\Data\Projects\Aviation\PBIA2018\Amendment 2\60626594 Task I-19-PBI-A-017 Vehicle Service Road Relocation\400-Technical\410 Bid and Award\Bid Analysis\PB 21-7 VSR Bid Analysis_Draft.docx

-	PALM BEACH PALM B PALM B PALM B B 21-7 VE BID TAR	BEACH COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF AIRE PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 121-7 VEHICLE SERVICE ROAD RELOCATI BID TABULATION - BIDS OPENED 5/13/2021	DEPARTME RNATIONA /ICE ROAD BIDS OPEN	PALM BEACH COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PB 21-7 VEHICLE SERVICE ROAD RELOCATION BID TABULATION - BIDS OPENED 5/13/2021	<u>rs</u>			:	
								THE OIL	
				Engineer's Estumate	Esturate	Kanger Con	Kanger Construction, Inc.	KICEBAR	GIVERAN Corporation
ITEM NO.	ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	HOUT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID									
C-105	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 10% OF BASE BID)	LS	-	\$40,000,00	\$40,000.00	\$45,270.00	\$45,270,00	\$22,000	\$22,000
01030-1	MAINTENANCE OF AIR OPERATION AREA TRAFFIC	TS	7	\$25,000,00	\$25,000.00	\$86,650.00	586,650,00	\$16,800	\$16,800
01030-2	PORTABLE LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKERS	rs	1	00'000'51\$	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$5,600	SS.600
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	ri:	1000	84.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,20	\$3,200.00	\$3	53,350
104-18	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	00'052\$	\$1,000,00	\$54,00	\$216.00	5500	\$2,000
110-11	CLEARING & GRUBBING	rs	-	00'000'0E\$	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000,00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000
130-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	ሌ	1900	00.212	\$28,500.00	\$14,00	\$26,600,00	\$38.00	\$72,200
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	325	00'018	\$3,250.00	\$28.00	\$9,100,00	\$40.00	\$13,000
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	λS	2,200	00.28	\$11,000.00	\$12,00	\$26,400.00	\$38,00	\$83,600
285-7-05	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05	λS	2,100	00'05'S	\$63,000,00	\$17,00	\$35,700.00	\$40.00	\$84,000
327-70-5	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG. DEPTH	λS	420	00'018	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$17.00	S7.140
334-1-52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B, SP-12.5, PG 76-22	NT.	480	00'002\$	\$96,000.00	\$130.00	\$62,400.00	\$161.00	\$77,280
425-1-541	INCET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D	EA	ı	\$8,000.00	58,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500,00	54,500
425-1-549	INLET. DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D. MODIFY EXISTING	EA	-	S5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300
430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ROUND 18" SD	1.1	170	00.282	\$14,450.00	\$175.00	\$29,750.00	\$180,00	\$30,600
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURE, SOD	TS	1	\$30.000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000,00	538,0000,00	\$38,000
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	17	1,600	00.68	54,800.00	\$1.25	\$2,000.00	\$2.25	\$3,600
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS. STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	390	83.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.25	\$487.50	87.00	\$2,730
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$384,370.00		\$452,773.50		\$537,700.00

(Page 4 of 6)

Description	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	Rio-Bak Corporation
Addendum No. 1 Acknowledgment	✓	✓
Addendum No. 2 Acknowledgment	~	✓
Addendum No. 3 Acknowledgment	✓	✓
Addendum No. 4 Acknowledgment	✓	✓
Bid Form (Pages BF-3 and BF-4)	✓	✓
Bid Price Form (Page BF-4.1R)	✓	✓
Milestone and Damages Data (Attachment No. 2)	✓	✓
Designation of Subcontractors (Atlachment No. 3)	✓	✓
Prime Contractor Work (Atlachment No. 4)	✓	√
Prime Contractor Participation (Goal = 25%)	76,55% As Stated	45% As Stated
Bld Bond (Attachment No. 5)	✓	✓
Surety (Part of Atlachment No. 5)	✓	✓
Partnership Certificate (Attachment No. 6a)	Atlached, N/A	
Limited Liability Company Certificate (Attachment No. 6b)	Atlached, N/A	
Statement of Participation in Contracts subject to Non- Discrimination Clause (Attachment No. 7)	✓	✓
Schedule 1 - List of Proposed DBE Firms (Attachment No. 8)		
Schedule 2 Letter of Intent to Perform as a DBE Subcontractor (Attachment No.9) Schedule 3 Demonstration of Good Faith Effort to Achieve DBE Goal (Attachment No. 10)	These Sections will be reviewed by the Palm Beach Department of Airports.	These Sections will be reviewed by the Palm Beach Department of Airports.
DBE Participation (Goal = 23%)		
Schedule 5 Bidder and Subcontractor Information (Altachment No. 11)	*	✓
Notice to of Requirement for Certification of Non-Segregated Facilities (Attachment No. 12)	✓	✓
Trench Safety Certificate (Atlachment No. 13)	/	✓
Buy American Certificate (Attachment No. 14)	✓	✓
Certificate Regarding Foreign Participation (Attachment No. 15)	✓	✓
Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility, and Voluntary Exclusion (Atlachment No. 16)	✓	✓
Form of Noncollusion Affidavit (Attachment No. 17)	✓	✓
Bidder Qualification Questionnaire (Attachment No. 18)	✓	✓
E-Verification Certification (Attachment No. 19)	✓	✓
Safety Plan Compliance Document (SPCD) Certification (Allachment No. 20)	✓	✓

Exhibit "B"

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS

TO:

Gary Sypek

Deputy Director, Planning & Development/Community Affairs

FROM:

Martha LaVerghetta

Director, Airports Compliance

DATE:

May 25, 2021

RE:

Palm Beach International Airport, PB 21-7 Vehicle Service Road Relocation

Project No. PB 21-7

Submittals received in response to Project PB 21-7, Palm Beach International Airport Vehicle Service Road Relocation, have been reviewed for their responsiveness and intent to satisfy the bid requirements related to DBE utilization.

Both, Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. and Rio-Bak Corporation, have been found responsive to the solicitation and have committed to meet the DBE goal of 23% for this project.

Please feel free to contact me if you need any further information.

(Page 6 of 6)

SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 8 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid Name:	Project/Bid Name: Vehicle Service Road Relocation	Project Bid No: PB 21-7
Name of Prime Bic	Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries Inc	Change Order/Task/Amendment No (If Applicable): 1, 2
Contact Person:	Contact Person: John Centi/Jamie Timming	Bid Opening Date: 5/13/2021
Address: 101 Sai	Address: 101 Sansbury's Way West Palm Beach, FL. 33411	Im Beach, FL. 33411 Department: AIRPORTS
Phone No.:	561.793.9400	John.Centi@rangerconstruction.con Fax No: 561.790.9400 E-mail Address: estimating@rangerconstruction.com

ilidar i rucking inc		a Prime Contractor				
13332 / 18t pi North	Hauling Limerock Material	d Subconfractor	4	¥	800 004 AE	¥
WPB FL 33412	•	□ Supplier	-	*	* C4.1.20,22*)
561.723.6820		o Manufacturer		-		
Roberts Traffic Marking	Danidack & Acceptions	n Prime Confractor				
	Laveinent Mainings	of Subcontractor	¥	¥	00.288,00	€
Hollowood El 33000		a Supplier	-		>	•
OCAL TE COUCEU		o Manufacturer				
304.929.2922		□ Prime Contractor				
Natures Keeper Inc.	Soci	a Subcontractor	¥	¥	e12 535 01	4
302 S. Brocksmith Road	,))	a Supplier	→	→		9
772 467 1230		□ Manufacturer				
WBE Environmental Inc.	1	n Prime Contractor				
PO Box 740215		Subcontractor	6	6	6	6
Drange City FL 32774	Silt Fence, Inlet Protection	a Supplier	₹	7	* 1,260.00 *	a
877,435,7458		o Manufacturer				

*Additional sheets may be used if necessary.

Notes:

to be counted toward attainment of the DBE goal.
Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program.
If materials or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, skty percent (60%) of the proposed expenditure is counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Reduce doltar amount to 60% of supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation. Amounts listed on schedule 2 should reflect full expenditure (i.e. do not reduce supplier's quote). 1. The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by the price or percentage included on Schedule 2, "Letter of intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in order

Total Value of DBE Participation \$ 120,550, 4

By signing this form the undersigned Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor the DBE Firms
5 43 2021 5.13.2021 Date: 3

Print Name/Title of Person Executing on Behalf of the Prime John Centi/Estimator Signature

.; Έ

Schedule1 (v 07-03-13)

BF - 13 of 42

SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS (Attachment No. 8 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid Name: Vehicle Service Road Relocation	rvice Road Relocation	Project E	Project Bid No: PB 21-7			
Name of Prime Bidder: Ranger Construction Industries Inc	er Construction Industrie		Change Order/Task/Amendment No (if Applicable):_	ndment No (if Ap		1,2
Contact Person: John Centi/Jamie Timming	Jamie Timming	Bid Oper	Bid Opening Date:	5/13/2021		
Address: 101 Sansbury's Way West Palm	Vay West Palm Beach,	Beach, FL. 33411 Departm	Department: AIRPORTS	TS.		
Phone No.: 56	561.793.9400	Fax No:	561.790.9400	E-mail Address:	John.Centi@ra estimating@ra	John.Centi@rangerconstruction.com
Short in						
Falcon Contracting Inc 4225 Chukker Dr. WPB, FL. 33406 561 965 9481	Drainage Sturctures & Pipe Regular Excavation and Embankment		\$	\$ 59,692.50	G	4 >
Pacifica Engineering Servcies Inc 1181 S Rogers Circle Ste 3 Boca Raton, FL. 33487	lnc Testing-Dentities	o Prime Contractor ø Subcontractor o Supplier o Manufacturer	\$18,250.00	&	ь	G
001.000.0030		o Prime Contractor o Subcontractor o Supplier o Manufacturer	63	6 3	6	₩
		o Prime Contractor o Subcontractor o Supplier o Manufacturer	&	ь	(A	€9
*Additional sheets may be used if necessary.	essary.		Total Val	Total Value of DRF Particination \$ 120 500. 90	ipation \$ 120	520.9%

The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by the price or percentage included on Schedule 2, "Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in order to be counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Firms identification Program. Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program. If materials or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (80%) of the proposed expenditure is counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Reduce dollar amount to 60% of supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation. Amounts listed on schedule 2 should reflect full expenditure (i.e. do not reduce supplier's quote).

By signing this form the undersigned Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor the DBE Firms to ensure that the work is actually performed by the DBE Firms

Date: 5.13.2021 By: Signature

John Centi/Estimator

Print Name/Title of Person Executing on Behalf of the Prime

Schedule1 (v 07-03-13)

BF - 13 of 42

SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR (Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No: PB 2	<u>1-7</u> Proje	ct/Bid	Name: <u>Veh</u> i	cle Service	Road Re	location	
Change Order/Task /							
Name of Prime Bidde	er: Ranger Co	onstru	ction Indus				
Name of DBE Firm: _	SIRDAR	TRI	ICKINO	inc	,		
The undersigned is co of Florida's Unified Co	ertified as a Disadvar ertification Program.	ntaged Check	Business E one or mor	nterprise by e classificat	Palm Be ions as a	each County or the Supplicable:	State
□ Black □ Prime Contractor	□ Hispanic □ Subcontractor		men anufacturer	□Othe □ Sup	er (Please s Pplier	Specify)	
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp. Additional Sheets may	pecity in detail the pai	nıcular	llowing des work and/o	cribed work parts there	c in coni of to be	nection with the ab performed):	ove-
	, 20 แบลน และ พอสอบเล่น 	-	Talendar (1881	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		7	·
285-7-05	OBG-05 > Hauling Limerock	c Mtl only	809/tons	\$17.65/ton		\$ 14,278.85	
160-4	Stabilization: Hauling Limero			\$17.65/ton		\$8,542.60	
				\$		\$	······································
				\$		\$	-
at the following price ¹ and will enter into a for Palm Beach County. If the undersigned interplease complete the following SIRDAR TRUCK	mal agreement for w nds to subcontract an llowing:	ork wit y porti	on of the wo	r's Quote) ioned upon k described		another subcontrac	
(Name of Subcontract	ctor)	(Amou	nt of Subcontrac	;)	□ Non-D		
/No. of the second	<u> </u>			-	a DBE C		
(Name of Subcontract	ctor)	(Атош	nt of Subcontrac)	□ Non-D	BE	
The undersigned affirm subcontracting the value on tractor supplier subcontractor from pro	work to another s understands that the widing quotations to e on this Schedule, Adjustm	ubcont provis other b Prir By:	tractor, excion of this follower. Industrial Carlottes of Development of Development of the surposes of determination of the surposes of the surposes of determination of the surposes of determination of the surposes of the	ept as no form to the Pi Sidesid E Subcontracto Mining the yelu	of a supple	oye. The undersig der does not prevent	ned the
Federal Front End Docum	ents				·········		
Vehicle Service Road Relo	ocation				Bid	Forms-rev 040220	
Airport							
						April 2021	

BF - 14 of 42

SCHEDULE 6 BIDDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION (Attachment No. 11 To The Bid Form) Date: S/6/2/

Project/Bid No.: PB 21-7

Project Name: Vehicle Service Road Relocation

In accordance with 49 CFR Part 26,11(c), the Prime Bidder shall complete and submit this form with the Bid. The form shall include the information requested for the Prime Bidder and for <u>all</u> subcontractors quoting on the Project.

000 lion	Mion	000	ililion	IIIIon	000	lon	illion Illion	ove	000	lion	- Loill	lllon moill	ove	
□ Less than \$500,000 ≥ \$500,000-\$1 Million	\$1 Million - \$2 Million \$2 Million \$5 Million \$5 Million \$6	Less than \$500,000	# \$1 Million - \$2 Million	□ \$2 Million and above	□ Less than \$500,000	□ \$500,000-\$1 Mill	251 Million - \$2 Million 352 Million 352 Million	□ \$5 Million and above	□ Less than \$500,000	□ \$500,000-\$1 Million	□ \$1 Million - \$2 M	□ \$2 Million - \$5 M	□ \$5 Million and above	Schedule 6 v 07-03-13
HMAING	Thunkinga	7-2-20						-						Sched
	5,													
& DBE □ Non DBE	<u>.</u>	□ DBE			□ DBE	□ Non DBE			□ DBE	□ Non DBE	2 1. 2. 4. 4. 4.	·ena^mdos		
1333271P	WEST PALM BETTE													ecessary.
SIRDAR TRUCKWUINC 1333														*Attach additional sheets as necessary.
SIRDAR														*Attach add

Bid Forms-rev 040220

Vehicle Service Road Relocation Federal Front End Documents

Airport

April 2021

BF-26 of 42

SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR (Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No: PB 2	<u>1-7 </u>	roject/Bid	Name: <u>Veh</u> i	<u>icle Service Road</u>	Relocation			
Change Order/Task /	Amendment No.	(if applicat	ole):		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
Name of Prime Bidde	er:	Ranger	Construct	ion Industries In	16			
Name of DBE Firm: _	ROBERTS	TRA	FFIC A	LAPKING				
The undersigned is conference of Florida's Unified Conference	ertified as a Disadertification Progra	ivantaged m. Check	Business E one or mor	interprise by Palm e classifications a	Beach County or the State is applicable:			
□ Black □ Prime Contractor	□ Hispanic □ Subcontractor		omen anufacturer	øOther (Ples □ Supplier	ise Specify) DBE/ABE			
The undersigned is referenced project (sp	prepared to perforecify in detail the	orm the fo	ollowing des work and/o	scribed work in our parts thereof to	onnection with the above- be performed):			
Additional Sheets ma	y be used as nec	essary.						
Designation and the second and the s	ANTONIO CONTRACTOR	nero de la companya	Description of the second	TANANTHAN TO THE TANANTA	Had been seen ween het die en het die en heer was die en heer die			
DESCRIPCION CONTROL NO CONTROL DE		puonsan		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Maria Abtailence			
	MOBILIEATION	A 7 A.	2 EK	\$2,200	\$ 4,400			
710-11-101	6" white colid		1600 LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,280			
110-11-201	6" Yellow Solid	x paint	390 LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 312			
	<u> </u>			\$	¥ 5,492,00			
Palm Beach County.	ends to subcontrac		_	, ,	execution of a contract with			
	\$			m Di	BE Certified			
(Name of Subcontra	actor)	(Amou	int of Subcontre					
		•						
(Name of Subcontra	*************************************			Di				
(Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subcontract) (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subcontract) (Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontract) (Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subcontract) (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontract) (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontract) (Non-DBE The undersigned above without subcontractor/supplier undersigned above. The undersigned subcontractor/supplier understands that the provision of this form to the Prime Bidder does not prevent the subcontractor from providing quotations to other bidders. (Amount of Subcontract) (Non-DBE (Amount of Subcontract) (Amount of Subcontrac								
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie subcontractor from pr	ms that it has the work to another understands the oviding quotation on this Schedule, A	resources or subcon t the provides to other in Prince By:	necessary atractor, ex slon of this bidders. Signature purposestal del	to perform the wo cept as noted form to the Prime TO AFFICE D. PRESUDE Subcontractor	BE Certified on-DBE on-DBE ork described above without above. The undersigned Bidder does not prevent the EMACKING OF THE TRANSPORTERS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH			
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie subcontractor from pr	actor) ms that it has the work to anothe r understands tha oviding quotation ote on this Schedule, A See "Note 3" on Sched	resources or subcon t the provides to other in Prince By:	necessary atractor, ex slon of this bidders. Signature purposestal del	to perform the wo cept as noted form to the Prime TO AFFICE D. PRESUDE Subcontractor	BE Certified on-DBE on-DBE ork described above without above. The undersigned Bidder does not prevent the EMACKING OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie subcontractor from professional subcontractor from pr	ms that it has the work to another understands that it has the rounding quotation of the on this Schedule, A See "Note 3" on Schedule.	resources or subcon t the provides to other in Prince By:	necessary atractor, ex slon of this bidders. Signature purposestal del	to perform the wo cept as noted form to the Prime TO AFFICE D. PRESUDE Subcontractor	BE Certified on-DBE on-DBE ork described above without above. The undersigned Bidder does not prevent the BIDDER OF THE BIDDER			
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie subcontractor from profile subcont	ms that it has the work to another understands that it has the rounding quotation of the on this Schedule, A See "Note 3" on Schedule.	resources or subcon t the provides to other in Prince By:	necessary atractor, ex slon of this bidders. Signature purposestal del	to perform the wo cept as noted form to the Prime TO AFFICE D. PRESUDE Subcontractor	BE Certified on-DBE on-DBE ork described above without above. The undersigned Bidder does not prevent the EMACKING OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
subcontracting the subcontractor/supplie subcontractor from professional subcontractor from pr	ms that it has the work to another understands that it has the rounding quotation of the on this Schedule, A See "Note 3" on Schedule.	resources or subcon t the provides to other in Prince By:	necessary atractor, ex slon of this bidders. Signature purposestal del	to perform the wo cept as noted form to the Prime TO AFFICE D. PRESUDE Subcontractor	BE Certified on-DBE on-DBE ork described above without above. The undersigned Bidder does not prevent the BIDDER OF THE BIDDER			

SCHEDULE 6 BIDDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION (Attachment No. 11 To The Bid Form) Date: 5/10/2021

Project/Bid No.: PB 21-7

In accordance with 49 CFR Part 26.11(c), the Prime Bidder shall complete and submit this form with the Bid. The form shall include the information requested for the Prime Bidder and for all subcontractors quoting on the Project. Project Name: Vehicle Service Road Relocation

28244	<u> </u>			T	7
//nnivalkerossiReceipis	□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million ┏ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above	□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above	□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above	□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above	Schedule 6 v 07-03-13
Ageor Enypersion work	37 - Pavenout Markings				Schedul
TTANAGE					
FIUBESTATUS FORESTATUS PRODICTION	a√DBE □ Non DBE	a DBE a Non DBE	□ DBE	o DBE o Non DBE	
Address:	ROBERT TRAFFIC 2210 Hayes. MACKING CORP. Hollywood, P. 33020				*Attach additional sheets as necessary.
Name of Bidgeror	ROBERTS MARKI,				'Attach additio

Bid Forms-rev 040220

April 2021

BF - 26 of 42

Vehicle Service Road Relocation Federal Front End Documents

Airport

SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR (Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No: PB 21	1-7	Project/Bld	Name: <u>Vehicle</u>	Service Ro	oad Relocation	
Change Order/Task /	Amendment No	. (if applicat	ole):			_
Name of Prime Bidde	r: Range	r Construc	tion Industrie			_
Name of DBE Firm: 1	Nature's Keepe	er Inc.		÷		
The undersigned is co of Florida's Unified Co	ertified as a Dis ertification Prog	advantaged ram. Check	Business Ente	erprise by Pa classification	alm Beach County one as applicable:	r the State
Black Prime Contractor	□ Hispanic □ Subcontracto		omen anufacturer	□Other (□ Suppli	(Please Specify) ier	oran .
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp	prepared to per pecify in detail th	rform the fo	ollowing descr work and/or p	ibed work in arts thereof	n connection with to be performed):	he above-
Additional Sheets may	y be used as ne	cessary.				
570-1-2	Performance	Turf Sod	6,299/sy \$	1.99/sy	\$12,535.01	diad.
			\$		\$	
			\$		\$	
			[\$	
and will enter into a for Palm Beach County If the undersigned inter please complete the fo	nds to subcontri	for work wil		ned upon yo		
•		8		N	DBE Certified	
(Name of Subcontrat			nt of Subcontract)		Non-DBE	
(Name of Subcontrac					DBE Certified	
franto of Opposition	ciony	(Amou	nt of Subcontract)	· a	Non-DBE	
The undersigned affirm subcontracting the value of the va	work to anot? 'understands th	ier subcon at the provi	tractor, exce sion of this for	ot as note	id above. The ur	dersianed
		Krys	ten Bieger, F	resident		
		Pri	nled Name of DBE	Subcontractor		
		By: _		2		
¹ Do not reduce supplier's quot reflected on Schedule 1 only. S	e on this Schedule. A See "Note 3" on Sche	Adjustments for dule 1. Amound	Signature purposes of determ s for materials and	ining the value o supplies should i	be broken out in the table s	should be above. 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End Docum	ents		·			
Vehicle Service Road Rela						
					Bid Forms-rev 0402	120
Airport					Bid Forms-rev 0402 April 20	_

SCHEDULE 6 BIDDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION (Attachment No. 11 To The Bid Form) Date: 5-12-21

Project Name: Vehicle Service Road Relocation

Project/Bid No.: PB 21-7

In accordance with 49 CFR Part 26.11(c), the Prime Bidder shall complete and submit this form with the Bid. The form shall include the information requested for the Prime Bidder and for <u>all</u> subcontractors quoting on the Project.

Nature's Keeper Inc.	302 S. Brocksmith Rd, Fort Pierce, FL 34945	⊄'DBE □ Non DBE	sodding. erosion confral	□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million
		□ DBE □ Non DBE		a \$500,000-\$1 Million \$2 Million - \$5 Million
		n DBE		□ \$5 Million and above □ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million
		n DBE		\$5 Million \$5 Million \$2 Million \$5 Million \$5 Million \$2 Million \$5 Million \$2 Million \$5
*Attach additional sheets as necessary	cessary.		Schedul	Schedule 6 v 07-03-13

Vehicle Service Road Relocation Federal Front End Documents Airport

BF - 26 of 42

April 2021

Bid Forms-rev 040220

SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR (Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bld No: PB 21	I-7 Project/Bid	Name: Veh	icle Service Ro	ad Re	elocation
	Amendment No. (if applica				
Name of Prime Bldde					
Name of DBE Firm:	WBE Environmental, Inc. (lha Florida S	Silt Fencing		
The undersigned is co	ertified as a Disadvantaged ertification Program. Check	Business E	ntorprine by De	im Be	each County or the State
D Black	□ Hispanic ½W	omen anufacturer	□Other (F	Please (Specify)
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp	orepared to perform the forecify in detail the particular	ollowing des	scribed work in r parts thereof t	con to be	nection with the above-
	be used as necessary.				
E Placken/Parker	e de la litera la descripción de la constante d	Now Unite			
	Erosion Control Services	TRD	\$ TBD		\$ TBD
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier-Silt fence	1,000/LF	\$0.95		\$ \$950.00
104-18	Temp Inlet Protection	4/each	\$40.00		\$160.00
	Fuel Charge:	1/ea	\$150.00	`	\$150.00
at the following price ¹ and will enter into a for	\$ \$1,260.00 (Subo mal agreement for work wi	ontractor/Supplie	er's Quole) tioned upon voi	ur exe	Sciiling of a contract with
TABLE DOGGET COUNTY.	ids to subcontract any nort				
	\$\$			~~~	-
(Name of Subcontra		unt of Subcontrac			Certified
	\$	AIL OF SUCCOMBE		Non-I	JBE Certified
(Name of Subcontra	ctor) (Amou	ant of Subcontrac	of) 🖂	Non-E	OBE
subcontractor/supplier	ns that it has the resources work to another subcor understands that the provi oviding quotations to other	itractor, ex sion of this i	COMP OR MARA	1	
	Pr	DELIE R	DeVone	h	
¹ Do not reduce supplier's quot reflected on Schedule 1 only.	By: e on this Schedule. Adjustments for See "Note 3" on Schedule 1. Amoun	Signature purposes of dete ts for materials a	mining the value of and supplies should b	a supp e broke	oller's participation should be en out in the table above. Schedule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End Docum	ents				
Vehicle Service Road Rel				Bio	i Forms-rev 040220
Airport					April 2021
	BF - 1	4 of 42			

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 ANANTH PRASAD, P.E. SECRETARY

August 18, 2011

JOELLE R DEVANE WBE ENVIRONMENTAL INC DBA FLORIDA SILT FENCING 915 DIPLOMAT DR SUITE 101F DEBARY FL 32713

ANNIVERSARY DATE - Annually on December 31

Dear Ms. Devane:

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is pleased to announce that your firm has been certified under Florida's Unified Certification Program (UCP) as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) in accordance with 49 Code of Federal Regulation Part 26.

DBE Certification is continuing, but it is contingent upon the firm maintaining its eligibility annually through this office. You will be notified of your annual responsibilities in advance of the Anniversary Date. You must submit the annual AFFIDAVIT FOR CONTINUING ELIGIBILITY no later than the Anniversary Date.

Only firms listed in the UCP DBE Directory are certified by Florida UCP Members. Prime contractors and consultants should verify your firm's DBE certification status, and identify the work area(s) for which the firm is DBE eligible, through this Directory.

Your firm will be listed in Florida's UCP DBE Directory which can be accessed through the Department's website: www.dot.state.fl.us/equalopportunityoffice and then selecting "DBE Directory".

DBE certification is NOT a guarantee of work. It allows your firm to compete for and perform contract work on ALL USDOT Federal Aid (FAA, FTA, and FHWA) projects in Florida as a DBE contractor, sub-contractor, consultant, sub-consultant or material supplier.

If, at any time there is a material change you must advise this office, by sworn affidavit and supporting documents, within thirty (30) days. Changes include, but are not limited to, ownership, officers, directors, management, key personnel, scope of work performed, dally operations, ongoing business relationships with other firms or individuals, or the physical location of your firm. After our review, you will receive instructions as to how you should proceed, if necessary. Failure to do so will

RECYCLED PAPER

www.dot.state.fl.us

be deemed a failure, on your part, to cooperate, and will result in immediate action to remove DBE certification.

Your firm is eligible to compete for and perform work on all USDOT Federal Aid projects throughout Florida and may earn DBE credit for work performed in the following areas:

NATE
23899 - All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 541618 -Other Management Consulting Services 64182 - Environmental Consulling Services 56173 -Landscaping Services

RIDGOT Sparing to Control

104 - Temporary Erosion Control

570 -Grassing 575 -Sodding 950 -Environmental Consulting Services

980 -Other Business Services(nec)

Questions and concerns should be directed to this office by mail or telephone. Our telephone number is (850) 414-4747. Our fax number is (850) 414-4879.

DBE Certification Manager

SCHEDULE 6 BIDDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION (Attachment No. 11 To The Bid Form) Date: _5-10-2021

Project/Bid No.: PB 21-7			NO. 11 10	Date:	<u>5-10-2021</u>
roject Name: <u>Vehicle Servic</u>	B Road Relocation		·		
n accordance with 49 CFR P equested for the Prime Bidde	art 26.11(c), the Prin or and for <u>all</u> subcon	me Bidder shail (tractors quoting (complete a on the Proj	and submit this for lect.	m with the Bid. The form shall include the informa
WBE Environmental, Inc. dba Florida Silt Fencing	PO Box 740215 Orange City, FL 32763	M DBE In Non DBE	11 Years	Erosion Control	□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million ▼ \$2 Million - \$5 Million
	32703	a DBE a Non DBE		Article (Article (Art	□ \$5 Million and above □ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million
		a DBE a Non DBE			□ \$5 Million and above □ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million
		□ DBE □ Non DBE			□ \$5 Million and above □ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million
Attach additional sheets as n	ecessary.	1	<u></u>	Schedu	a \$5 Million and above

Federal Front End Documents

Vehicle Service Road Relocation

Bid Forms-rev 040220

Airport

April 2021

BF - 26 of 42

SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR (Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No: PB 21-	-7 Projec	ct/Bid (Vame: <u>Vehi</u>	cle Service R	oad Re	ocation	
Change Order/Task IA	Amendment No. (if ap	plicab	le):Drai	inage / Site V	Vork		
Name of Prime Bidder	Ranger Construction						***********
Name of DBE Firm: F	alcon Contracting, IN	IC.					
The undersigned is ce of Florida's Unified Ce	ertified as a Disadvan ertification Program.	taged Check	Business Er one or more	nterprise by F e classificatio	Palm Be ons as a	ach Coun pplicable:	ty or the State
	ಶ Hispanic ಶ Subcontractor	□Wo □ Ma	men Inufacturer	□Other □ Supp	' (Please S)lier	pecify)	
The undersigned is preferenced project (sp	ecify in detall the par	ticular	llowing des work and/o	cribed work r parts therec	in cont of to be	nection wi performed	th the above- l):
Additional Oneets may	De useu as necessa	aiy.		IIOMEETOVESVIENIKA			
		Appelle.				The Arms Andrews and the second	dell'ericator and
See attached. 120-1 Quote 120-6	Regular Excavation Embankment		1,900/cy 325/cy	\$11.70		\$ 22,230	
425-1-541	Inlet Ditch Bottom, Ty	ma D		\$22.50		\$ 7,312	
425-1-541	Inlet Ditch Bottom, Type D			\$5,730.00		\$ 5,730.00	
720-1-040				\$ 2,180.00	4200 E 4	\$ 2,180.0	
at the following price1	\$59,692.50			, Round 18" SD lobilization		3 \$121.00 1,670.00	= \$20,570.00 = \$1,670.00
and will enter into a for Paim Beach County. If the undersigned inter please complete the fo	nds to subcontract an						
	<u> </u>			-		Certified	
(Name of Subcontra		(Amou	nt of Subcontra	ct)	□ Non-I		
(Name of Subcontra	\$\$	(Amou	nt of Subcontra	ct)	o Non-I	Certified OBE	
The undersigned affirm subcontracting the subcontractor/supplier subcontractor from pro	work to another s runderstands that the	subcon provi	tractor, ex sion of this t	cept as no	ted ab	ove. The	undersigned
				racting, INC.	<u>-</u>		
¹ Do not reduce supplier's quo reflected on Schedule 1 only.	te on this Schedule. Adjustn See "Note 3" on Schedule 1	nente for . Arnoun	numases of det	ermining the valu and supplies shot	e of a supp uld be brok	en out in the t	ation should be table above. edule 2 (v.07-03-13)
Federal Front End Docum	nents		**************************************				
Vehicle Service Road Rel	location				Bio	d Forms-rev	040220
Airport		BE-1	4 of 42			Aŗ	oril 2021

BF - 14 of 42

SCHEDULE 6 BIDDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION (Attachment No. 11 To The Bid Form) Date: 5/11/2021

Project/Bid No.: PB 21-7

Airport

Falcon Contracting, INC	4225 Chukker Dr. West Palm Beach, FL. 33406	성 DBE B Non DBE	16 YRS	Utility and Excavation Contractor	
		o DBE o Non DBE			□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above
		a DBE a Non DBE			□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above
		a DBE a Non DBE			u Less than \$500,000 u \$500,000-\$1 Million u \$1 Million - \$2 Million u \$2 Million - \$5 Million u \$2 Million and above
'Attach additional sheets as i	necessary.			Sched	ule 6 v 07-03-13

BF - 26 of 42

April 2021

SCHEDULE 2 LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DBE SUBCONTRACTOR (Attachment No. 9 To The Bid Form)

Project/Bid No: PB 21-7	Proje	ct/Bid l	Name: <u>Vehi</u>	cle Service R	oad Relocation	
Change Order/Task /Ame						
Name of Prime Bidder:	Ranger Construc	tion Inc	lustries, Inc			
Name of DBE Firm: P	acifica Engineeri	ng Sen	vices, LLC			
The undersigned is certification of Florida's Unified Certification	ied as a Disadvar ication Program.	ntaged Check	Business E one or mor	nterprise by F e classificatio	Palm Beach County or the State	е
	lispanic Subcontractor		men anufacturer	⊡Other □ Supp	(Please Specify)	
The undersigned is prepreferenced project (specific Additional Sheets may be	ly in detail the pa	rticular	llowing des work and/o	cribed work r parts therec	in connection with the above f to be performed):	- -
		-		Policina de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la c		Nn+
	Kerring Kasamar		(CHY/CHRS)	S	E S 240.050	
		·		\$	\$ \$18,250 \$	
				\$	\$	-
				\$	\$	
and min enter lifto a tottila	il agreement for w	ork wit	h vou condi	er's Quote) tioned upon v	OUR execution of a contract with	`
Palm Beach County.	to subcontract ar	ork wit	h you condi	tioned upon y	our execution of a contract with above to another subcontractor	
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends	to subcontract ar	ork wit	h you condi	tioned upon y rk described :	above to another subcontractor	
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends	to subcontract ar	ork wit	h you condi	tioned upon y rk described a	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified Non-DBE	
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends please complete the follow (Name of Subcontractor)	to subcontract ar	ork with portion (Amou	h you condi	tioned upon y	above to another subcontractor □ DBE Certified □ Non-DBE □ DBE Certified	
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends please complete the follow (Name of Subcontractor)	to subcontract an ving: \$\$	(Amou	th you condition of the wo	tioned upon y rk described a	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified Non-DBE DBE Certified Non-DBE	,
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends please complete the follow (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms t subcontracting the work	to subcontract and the subcontract and subcont	(Amou	nt of Subcontract necessary if tractor, existing of this if	tioned upon y rk described a	above to another subcontractor □ DBE Certified □ Non-DBE □ DBE Certified	t
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends please complete the follow (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms t subcontracting the worksubcontractor/supplier undersigned intended.	to subcontract and the subcontract and subcont	(Amou (Amou ources subcon e provise other i	nt of Subcontract necessary to tractor, existence of this foodders. sley Foster	tioned upon y rk described a	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified Non-DBE DBE Certified Non-DBE Non-DBE	t
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends please complete the follow (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms t subcontracting the worksubcontractor/supplier undersigned affirms.	to subcontract and the subcontract and subcont	(Amou (Amou ources subcon e provise other i	nt of Subcontract nt of Subcontract necessary is tractor, existence of this is bidders. sley Foster nted Name of Di	tioned upon y rk described a ii) to perform the cept as not orm to the Pr	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified Non-DBE DBE Certified Non-DBE Non-DBE	t
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends please complete the follow (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms t subcontracting the work subcontractor/supplier undersubcontractor from provided.	to subcontract anying: \$ hat it has the resident that the derstands that the ling quotations to	(Amou (Amou Ources subcon e provis other t By:	nt of Subcontract nt of Subcontract necessary of tractor, excision of this foldders. Slev Foster nted Name of D Will Charge Supposes of detail	tioned upon y rk described a at) to perform the cept as not form to the Pr	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified Non-DBE Non-DBE work described above withouted above. The undersigned ime Bidder does not prevent the	t i
(Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms t subcontracting the work subcontractor/supplier undersigned affirms t subcontractor from providents of the subcontractor from provide	to subcontract anying: \$ hat it has the residence that the stands that the ling quotations to this Schedule. Adjustrence on Schedule 1	(Amou (Amou Ources subcon e provis other t By:	nt of Subcontract nt of Subcontract necessary of tractor, excision of this foldders. Slev Foster nted Name of D Will Charge Supposes of detail	tioned upon y rk described a at) to perform the cept as not form to the Pr	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified DBE Certified DBE Certified Non-DBE work described above without ted above. The undersigned time Bidder does not prevent the	t i
Palm Beach County. If the undersigned intends please complete the follow (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms t subcontracting the wor subcontracting the wor subcontractor/supplier unsubcontractor from provid	to subcontract anying: \$ hat it has the resident that the derstands that the ling quotations to this Schedule. Adjustraction of the stands o	(Amou (Amou Ources subcon e provis other t By:	nt of Subcontract nt of Subcontract necessary of tractor, excision of this foldders. Slev Foster nted Name of D Will Charge Supposes of detail	tioned upon y rk described a at) to perform the cept as not form to the Pr	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified DBE Certified DBE Certified Non-DBE work described above without ted above. The undersigned time Bidder does not prevent the	t i
(Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) (Name of Subcontractor) The undersigned affirms t subcontracting the work subcontractor/supplier undersubcontractor from provides the subcontractor from provides the subco	to subcontract anying: \$ hat it has the resident that the derstands that the ling quotations to this Schedule. Adjustraction of the stands o	(Amou (Amou Ources subcon e provis other t By:	nt of Subcontract nt of Subcontract necessary of tractor, excision of this foldders. Slev Foster nted Name of D Will Charge Supposes of detail	tioned upon y rk described a at) to perform the cept as not form to the Pr	above to another subcontractor DBE Certified DBE Certified DBE Certified Non-DBE work described above without ted above. The undersigned time Bidder does not prevent the	t i

BF - 14 of 42

SCHEDULE 6 BIDDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION (Attachment No. 11 To The Bid Form) Date: 5/11/2021

Project Name: Vehicle Servi	ce Road Relocation					
in accordance with 49 CFR I requested for the Prime Bidd	Part 26.11(c), the Prim er and for <u>all</u> subconto	e Bidder shall d actors quoting d	complete a	and submit this for ject.	n with the Bid. The form shall include the informat	tion
Pacifica Engineering Services, LLC	1181 S Rogers Cir Suite 3 Boca Raton, FL 33487	M DBE □ Non DBE	4	CQC Services	□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million	
		a DBE a Non DBE			□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above	
		a DBE a Non DBE			□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above	
		o DBE o Non DBE			□ Less than \$500,000 □ \$500,000-\$1 Million □ \$1 Million - \$2 Million □ \$2 Million - \$5 Million □ \$5 Million and above	
*Attach additional sheets as i	necessary.			Schedu	ule 6 v 07-03-13	

Federal Front End Documents Vehicle Service Road Relocation

Project/Bid No.: PB 21-7

Bid Forms-rev 040220

Αίτροτι

April 2021

BF - 26 of 42

	BOARD OF COUNTY PALM BEACH COU	DARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA	Page 1 of 1 pages
			Advantage Document Numbers
			BGEX 121-091621*1868
	FUND 4111	Airport Improvement & Development Fund	
Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.			

EXPENDED/

452,774 18,714,532 REMAINING BALANCE 00 ENCUMBERED AS OF 09/16/21 ADJUSTED BUDGET 452,774 18,714,532 452,774 DECREASE 452,774 INCREASE 452,774 0 452,774 0 CURRENT BUDGET 19,167,306 BUDGET ADOPTED 19,167,306 Total Appropriations & Expenditures Reserves Improvement Program lotb Non Infrastructure ACCOUNT NAME EXPENDITURES ACCT.NUMBER 121-A435-6504 121-A900-9909

	Signatures	Date	By Board of County Commissioners
OFMB			At Meeting of
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	(h) OMBIEL LINGELANDON)	8 8	October 19, 2021
Administration/Budget Department Approval			Deputy Clerk to the
OFMB Department - Posted			Board of County Commissioners